
Master of Social Work Program
2 Year Advanced Standing Program Schedule Azusa 
Clinical Practice with Individuals and Families

Fall Semester

Units Course Number & Title Day/Time

YEAR 1

YEAR 1

Fall

       3             SOCW 536 - Adult Behav. Health/Diagnosis                        T/R 5:00-8:00 pm (Summer I)

       3             SOCW 549 - Advanced Practicum I - Clinical Practice          Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                                                                                                          & internship 20 hr/wk
       3            SOCW 574 Applied Research for Ev/Informed Practice       Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

Spring

       3             SOCW 557 - Advanced Practicum II - Clinical Practice         Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                                                                                                          & internship 20 hr/wk
       3             SOCW 541 - Capstone Leadership Project                            Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

Electives

Each MSW student is required to take 2 electives over the course of their program. 

Electives can be taken over either summer or in the Fall or Spring of Year 1 & Fall or Spring of Year 2 

You may choose to take macro specialization courses as electives.

Please see the electives page for options

A total of 36 units is required for graduation

       3             SOCW 546 - Family Therapy in Context                                W/e intensive (5 Sat - Summer I)

       3             SOCW xxx - Elective option spot                                                                

Summer
8 weeks

YEAR 2

Fall

Spring

Summer
Session

II
8 weeks

       3             SOCW 550 - Advanced Standing: Intermediate Praxis         M 4:45-8:45 pm, R 4:45-6:45 pm
                                                                                                                          
       3             SOCW 551 - Advanced Standing: SW Ethics & Practice      T 4:45-8:45 pm, R 6:45-8:45 pm
                                                                                                                          

       3             SOCW 537 - Child/Adol. Behav. Health/Diagnosis              Tuesday 4:20-7:20 pm

       3             SOCW 547 - Applied Clinical/Adv Policy Practice                 W/e intensive (5 Saturdays)

       3             SOCW xxx - Elective option spot                                                                

 **            SOCW 536 - Adult Behav. Health/Diagnosis may be taken in Fall of Year 1 with full time 
                 students (Tuesday 12:50-3:50 pm) pending room in the course.
 

taken



Master of Social Work Program
2 Year Advanced Standing P﻿rogram Schedule Azusa 

Community Leadership and Program Administration

Fall Semester

Units Course Number & Title Day/Time

YEAR 2

Fall        3             SOCW 558 - Advanced Practicum I -                                      Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                            Comm. Leadership & Program Adm                  & internship 20 hr/wk

Spring

       3             SOCW 559 - Advanced Practicum II -                                      Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                            Comm. Leadership & Program Adm                  & internship 20 hr/wk
       3             SOCW 541 - Capstone Leadership Project                            Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

       3             SOCW 530 - Organizing for Community Change                   W/e Intensive 5 Saturdays

In addition to the coursework above, you must select from the following:

Core Clinical Course Electives

Each MSW student is required to take 2
electives over the course of their program 

Electives can be taken over summer, Fall or
Spring of year 1 or Fall & Spring of Year 2 

You may choose to take additional clinical
courses as electives

Please see the electives page for options

A total of 36 units is required for graduation

       3             SOCW 543 - Program & Grants Management                       M/W 6:30-9:30 pm
                                                                                                                          hybrid course (Summer Session I)

YEAR 1

Fall

Spring

       3             SOCW xxx - Elective option spot                                     

Summer
8 weeks

YEAR 1
Summer
Session

II
8 weeks

       3             SOCW 550 - Advanced Standing: Intermediate Praxis         M 4:45-8:45 pm, R 4:45-6:45 pm
                                                                                                                          
       3             SOCW 551 - Advanced Standing: SW Ethics & Practice      T 4:45-8:45 pm, R 6:45-8:45 pm
                                                                                                                          

       3             SOCW 533 - Social Work Leadership & Management          Tuesday 4:20-7:20 pm

       3             SOCW xxx - Elective option spot                                     

*Choose 1 of the following core clinical courses:

Spring Yr 1: SOCW 537 - Child/Adol. Beh. Health/Diag T 4:20-7:20 pm
Summer 2: SOCW 546 - Family Therapy in Context - W/e intensive
                      SOCW 536- Adult Beh. Health/Diag - T/R 5:00-8:00 pm
Fall Yr 2: SOCW 547 - Applied Cl/Adv Policy Pract -  W/e intensive
                

       3            SOCW 574 Applied Research for Ev/Informed Practice       Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

taken



Master of Social Work Program
2 Year Advanced Standing Program Schedule Azusa 
Clinical Practice with Individuals and Families 

with embedded Pupil Personnel Services Credential

Units Course Number & Title Day/Time

       3             SOCW 572 - Adv Practicum I Clin. School Social Work        Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                                                                                                           & internship20 hr/wk

       3             SOCW 573 - Adv Practicum II - Clin. School Social Work     Thursday 4:20-5:50 pm
                                                                                                                          & internship 20 hr/wk

Electives

Each MSW student is required to take 2 electives over the course of their program. As a clinical
specialization student pursuing the embedded PPSC, you will utilize your two electives to take two core
PPSC courses, SOCW 563 - School Social Work and SOCW 540 - Educational Policy

**SOCW 540 can be taken over the summer or in the Spring of Year 2
**SOCW 563 must be taken in the Fall of Year 2 with your specialization practicum at a school site. This
results in 12 units of enrollment (full time) in Fall of Year 2

You may take additional electives if you wish, but it will be outside of the 36 units required to graduate.

Fall Semester

       3             SOCW 541 - Capstone Leadership Project                            Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

YEAR 2

Fall

Spring

YEAR 1

YEAR 1

Fall

Spring

Summer
8 weeks

Summer
Session

II
8 weeks

       3             SOCW 550 - Advanced Standing: Intermediate Praxis         M 4:45-8:45 pm, R 4:45-6:45 pm
                                                                                                                          
       3             SOCW 551 - Advanced Standing: SW Ethics & Practice      T 4:45-8:45 pm, R 6:45-8:45 pm
                                                                                                                          

A total of 36 units is required for graduation

       3             SOCW 536 - Adult Behav. Health/Diagnosis                        T/R 5:00-8:00 pm (Summer I)
       3             SOCW 546 - Family Therapy in Context                                W/e intensive (5 Sat - Summer I)

       3             SOCW 537 - Child/Adol. Behav. Health/Diagnosis              Tuesday 4:20-7:20 pm

       3             SOCW 547 - Applied Clinical/Adv Policy Practice                 W/e intensive (5 Saturdays)
       3            SOCW 574 Applied Research for Ev/Informed Practice       Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm

 *No set course SOCW 536 - Adult Behav. Health/Diagnosis may be taken in Fall of Year 1 with full
time students (Tuesday 12:50-3:50 pm) pending room in the course.
 

        **See below

taken


